#### 502810044 05/15/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2856638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONFLUENCE HOLDINGS CORP.	04/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHC OF DELAWARE CORP.
Street Address:	575 MAULDIN RD.
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227935

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 222-9981

**Email:** elawless@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122402-194655 (P024)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ENOY LAWLESS
SIGNATURE:	/Enoy Lawless/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P024 Signed Name Change Doc Confluence Holdings Corp to CHC of Delaware Corp#page1.tif source=P024 Signed Name Change Doc Confluence Holdings Corp to CHC of Delaware Corp#page2.tif

PATENT 502810044 REEL: 032902 FRAME: 0144

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONFLUENCE HOLDINGS

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONFLUENCE HOLDINGS CORP." TO

"CHC OF DELAWARE CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2944217 8100

140519522

AUTHENT CATION: 1321679

DATE: 04-25-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032902 FRAME: 0145

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:49 PM 04/25/2014 FILED 01:21 PM 04/25/2014 SRV 140519522 - 2944217 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CONFLUENCE HOLDINGS CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

RECORDED: 05/15/2014

- A. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Confluence Holdings Corp.
- B. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking Section 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is CHC of Delaware Corp."
- C. The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified has been duly adopted by written consent of the board of directors of the Corporation and a majority of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to be executed by its officer hereto duly authorized this \$\Q\$5th day of April, 2014.

Confluence Holdings Corp.

Name: Alex Grau
Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 032902 FRAME: 0146